NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION (LAW DIVISION)

MANAV ADHIKAR BHAWAN, BLOCK-C, G.P.O. COMPLEX, INA, NEW DELHI- 110023

Dated 13/05/2017

Case No. 895/12/7/2012-AD

To

TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI, WEST DELHI, DELHI.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your complaint dated 15/03/2012, I am directed to say that the matter was considered by the Commission on 24/04/2017. The Commission has made the following directions.

Vide its proceedings dated 30.06.2016, the Commission recommended to the Government of Madhya Pradesh for payment of a sum of Rs. 5.00 lakhs to the next of kin of the deceased Ajay Mishra within six weeks. Chief Secretary, Government of Madhya Pradesh was required to submit compliance report along with proof of payment within two weeks thereafter.

Pursuant to the directions of the Commission, Under Secretary to the Govt. of Madhya Pradesh vide communication dated 03.04.2017 has forwarded a copy of the receipt regarding payment of Rs 5 lakhs to the next of kin of the deceased Ajay Mishra.

In view of compliance of the recommendation of the commission the case is closed.

This is for your information.

Yours faithfully,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR(LAW)

National Human Rights Commission New Delhi, India

Case Details of File Number: 895/12/7/2012-AD

Diary Number 31468

Name of the Complainant TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR

Address NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI,

WEST DELHI, DELHI

Name of the Victim AJAY MISHRA Address JALAUN,

JALAUN, UTTAR PRACESH

Place of Incident DOBOH

BHIND, MADHYA PRADESH

Date of Incident 3/12/2012

These proceedings shall be read in continuation of the Commission's earlier proceedings dated 20.09.2013. The Additional Secretary to the Government of M.P., Home Department has intimated that a case crime No.93/13 u/s 304, 323, 34 IPC has been registered against S.L., Ramesh Chand Arya, Constables, Ashok Kumar and Surender Singh. No reply to the

nas been registered against S.I., Ramesh Chand Arya, Constables, Ashok Rumar and Surender Singh. No reply notice u/s 18 of the Protection of Human Rights Act has been receive. Issue a reminder to the Chief Secretary,

Direction Issued by the Commission Government of M.P. to send within eight weeks a reply to the show cause notice why the Commission should not

recommend relief for the next of kin of the late Ajay Mishra, failing which it shall assume that the Government of M.P. has no views on the matter and would make appropriate recommendations on the basis of material available on record. He is also expected to send within eight weeks the CBCID enquiry report and a report on departmental proceedings against the

erring officials in the light of the findings of the magisterial enquiry

Action Taken Additional Information Called for (Dated 1/10/2014)

Status on 1/20/2014 Response from concerned authority is awaited

Note: For further details kindly contact National Human Rights Commission, Manay Adhikar Bhawan Block-C, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi - 110023

Tel.No. 24651330 Fax No. 24651329 E-Mail: covdnhrc[at]nic[dot]in, ionhrc[at]nic[dot]in

<u>बोट:</u> अन्य जानकारी हेतु कृपया संपर्क करे राष्ट्रीय मानव अधिकार आयोग, मानव अधिकार भवन, ब्लॉक-सी, जी.पी.ओ. कम्प्लेक्स, आई.एन.ए., नई दिल्ली - 110023,

फोन नं. 24651330 फैक्स नं. 24651329 ई-मेल : covdnhrc[at]nic[dot]in, ionhrc[at]nic[dot]in

Disclaimer: Neither NHRC nor NHC is responsible for any inadvantant error that may have crept in the information being published on NET.

<u>अंस्टीकिर्ण</u>ः नेट पर प्रकाशित स्वाना में, अनजाने में हुई किसी भी भवती के लिए त तो एन.एच.आर.सी. न ही एन.आई.सी. जिम्मेदार है।